0§

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
14 10 451M-1003086 456321 1405 2 2 [aii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
11 250511-1T18 45 9553 9056 2 2 laitka M8x1 Nut M8x1
12 451M-1014015 459973 3053 1 1 Inunbka cnenuanbHast Special stud
13 297575-1129 459952 7212 2 2 HnmHT Cotter
14 297580-1129 45 9985 1415 2 2 Mpsixka xomyTta Clamp buckle
15 297584-1129 459985 1247 2 2 JlenTa cTskHas XoMyTa Clamp contraction band
16 469-1014075 454316 2706 1 1 IInaHr coeAMHUTENBHBII Connecting hose
17 469-1014081 454316 2650 2 2 JleHTa cTsIKHAsI XOMYyTa Clamp contraction band
18 297535-1129 45 9952 7202 2 2 nuHT Cotter
19 297540-1129 459985 1403 2 2 [Mpsikka xomyTa Clamp buckle
20 469-1014076 45 4316 2707 1 1 LInaHr BBITSKHOM Outlet hose
21 417.1002110 1 1 Kpslliika KopoOKu TosKaTeeit Tappet box cover
22 414.1002120 456321 1772 1 1 Mneka M8x1x47 Stud M8x1x47
23 417.1002116-01 2 2 IIpoknanka KpbIIIKY KJIamaHHON KOPOOKU Valve box cover gasket
IMoarpynna 1016. IlpuBox pacnpenenuTens 3aKUraHusA H MACJISHOIO HACOCa
Subgroup 1016. Ignition Distributor and Oil Pump Drive
15 1 451-1016010-03 456321 1782 1 1 [TpuBon pacupenenuressi B coope Distributor drive in assy
2 21-1016023-b 456321 0513 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
3 414-1016012 456321 1783 1 1 Banmuk nmpuBoma pacnpeneuTelis ¢ YIIOPHOU BTYJIKOM B cOope Distributor drive shaft with thrust bush in assy
4 24-1016014 456312 0388 1 1 Brysika ynopHast BaJiMKa MpUBOA pacpeaeanTeIs Distributor drive shaft thrust bush
5 258617 459842 0362 2 2 Itudr 4x25 Set pin 4x25
6 414-1016016 456321 1784 1 1 Banuk npuBona pacrnpeneauTes Distributor drive shaft
7 414-1016019 456312 1659 1 | Kopnyc npuBoza pacripenenauntes 3asKuraHust Ignition distributor drive housing
8 250511-118 459553 9056 2 2 laitka M8x1 Nut M8x1
9 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 aii6a 8J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
10 291747 459952 3052 2 2 Mnunska M8x1x22 Stud M8x1x22
11 414-1016030 456321 1819 1 1 [laii6a 13 ynopHas 1ectepHr Gear thrust washer 13
12 414.1016018 456321 0510 1 1 [lecTepHs mpuBOIA pacIpeaeauTe st Distributor drive gear
13 414.1011220 456321 1793 1 1 [TnacTrHa npuBOAa Mac/ISTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump drive strip
14 258599 459842 0343 1 1 MudT 3x12 Set pin 3x12



1 451-1016010-03

2 21-1016023-b
258617

3 414-1016012
4 24-1016014

N E5

6 414-1016016

7 414-1016019

8 250511-Nn8
11  414-1016030
12 414.1016018

10 291747

3

5 258617

13 414.1011220

14 258599

Puc. 15. TlpuBox pacrpenenTess 3aKUraHus 1 MaciistHoro Hacoca (1016)

Fig. 15. Ignition distributor and oil pump drive (1016)

51



43

I'PYIIIIA 11. CUCTEMA IIUTAHHUA JIBUTATEJIA
GROUP 11. FUEL SYSTEM

Ne 1o- KonnuecTBo Ha moarpymiy
p]:‘; SULN 06603Haqe1:me JeTaIn Kox OKIT Quantity per subgroup
: YHOI €IMHULIBI
Fis [l Deoon oo | OKTToote | Ve | Yemem | v
No. |- . VA3-3909 | VA3-39099 | VA3-39094
in Fig. (unit) VA3-2206 | YA3-22069 | VA3-39095
YA3-3303 | VA3-33039
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Ioarpynna 1101. Bak ToniMBHbI
Subgroup 1101. Fuel Tank
16,17 1 452-1101008 453111 4964 1/-*! - 1* Bak TorutuBHBIN B cOope Fuel tank in assy
16 3 451-1101150-01 453111 8541 1/-* 1/-* - YNI0THUTENb TOPIOBUHBI Filler neck seal
4 260043-1129 459862 1044 4/-* 4/-* - [Maner 8x48 Pin 8x48
16,17 5 258038-1129 459871 1049 4/8%! 4/8%! 8/4* rutmaT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
6 451-1101110-10 453111 8531 4/8%! 4/8%! 8/4* XoMyT KperieHust 6aka Fuel tank fastening yoke
7 353052-1129 459982 4006 1/2% 1/2% 2/1* [Tpobka 1/4" cnuBHas Drain plug 1/4"
8 251108-1129 459552 1707 2/4% 2/4% 4/2* laiika M 10 Nut M10
9 201505-1129 45 9346 1566 2/4%1 2/4% 4/2% Boar M10x45 Bolt M10x45
17 12 4511-1101107-20 453111 8215 4%1 4%1 4/2% [Moakianka KperuieHKsl TOIJIMBHOIO 6aka Fuel tank pad
13 290842-1129 459552 1624 8*1 8*1 8/4* Bonr M10x170 Bolt M10x170
14 4511-1101190 4531110173 8*! g*! 8/4* [ait6a cnenanbHast Special washer
15 3303-1101074 45 3136 0453 2% 2% 2/1* Ckoba KperuieHus1 KiarnaHa Valve fastening clamp
16 4511-1101100-10 4531117913 4% 4% 4/2% [lepxatenb 6aka Fuel tank holder
17 250512-1129 459553 1057 8*1 g*1 8/4* laiika M10 Nut M10
18 260045-1129 459862 1046 8*! 8*! 8/4* MManen 8x55 Pin 8x55
19 31512-1101192 2% 2% 2/1* Knanan 6eH3o0aka Fuel tank valve
20 3160-1104110 2% 2% 2/1* XOMYT YepBSTYHBII Worm clip
21 3303-1101140 453136 0459 1# 1# 1 [IaHT MapooTBOMAIIMIA OT JIEBOTO OaKa Hose discharging steam from L.h. fuel tank
22 3303-1101141 45 3136 0797 1* 1* - LlnaHr mapooTBOASILIMIA OT MPaBOro 6aka Hose discharging steam from r.h. fuel tank
23 452/1-1101008 45 3111 4966 2% 2% - Bax TormnmuBHEI B cOope Fuel tank in assy
24 3303-1101008 4 53136 0789 - - 2/-* Bak TorutuBHBIN B cOope Fuel tank in assy

* - Jlna aBromoowmst YA3-39094
For automobile YA3-39094

*1 - JIna aBromobwmeit YA3-3303 u YA3-33039
For automobiles YA3-3303 and YA3-33039



€¢

10 452-1102008

3 451-1101150-01

2 69-1103010-01

)

4 260043-1129

Jﬂis 258038-1129
I

L

N \

®
8 251108-n29—@\ % \\
7 353052-M29 ~
.y

11 452-1102110-01

9 201505-M29

Puc. 16. bak torusHbIit (1101)/1, 6ak ToruMBHbIN gonoaHuTeNbHbIM (1102), mpobdka ToruimeHoro 6aka (1103)/1
Fig. 16. Fuel tank (1101)/1, auxiliary fuel tank (1102), fuel tank cap (1103)/1

1 452-1101008

2 69-1103010-01

451-1101150-01

260043-MN29

258038-M29

451-1101110-10

353052-M29

251108-MN29

451-1101110-10

201505-M29



143

12

13

14

12

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

4510-1101107-20

290842-MN29

4510-1101190

4510-1101107-20

S —

3303-1101074

4510-1101100-10

16 4510-1101100-10

5 258038-M29

250512-M29

17 250512-N29

260045-MN29

3303-1101140
3303-1101141

251108-MN29

452-1101008
45200-1101008
3303-1101008

451-1101110-10

-
-
<
AN
31512-1101192—/%

201505-M29

Puc. 17. bak torusHblit (1101)/2, npodka ToruuHoro 6aka (1103)/2
Fig. 17. Fuel tank (1101)/2, fuel tank cap (1103)/2

020 | ks

69-1103010-01

3160-1103010-10
2101-1103010

451-1101110-10

3160-1104110

353052-M29





